Page No.....

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE

FIRST INFORMATION IN A COMPANCION IS A RIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 TRAILICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No.1134 (07)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/326/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 3/05/2023 (Time not mentioned)

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
07/07/2023 at 07:34 AM	Gotengphai Village. About 15.5 kms East	07/07/2023	

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

ŕ		3.1 0 1	Brief description of offence with	Steps taken regarding	Result of
\$1 :2	Name & Residence	Name & Residence of	sections and of property carried off,		the case
	of informant/ complainant	accused person(s)	if any	explanation of delay	
ı	Complainant	accused person(s)		in recording	
		55		information	
	Lunminthang Mate 27 years s/o Seikholun Mate of Gotengphai Village A/P Kinkin Relief Camp # 7005725811	A huge contingent of armed radical Meetei/Meitei suspected to be member of Arambai Tenggol and Meitei Leepun	Being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapon, voluntarily causing grievous hurt by dangerous weapons or means with common intention.	SI Letminlal Suantak of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	
	O.E. Overleaf	120			
	C/W/3/25° i/c OC/CCP-PS		Punishable u/s /		
hu	Officer-In-Incharge rachandpur Police Sta Manipur	tier	143/148/326/34 IPC		

Signed

: (G.JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 07/07/2023 Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Station

Manipur

The Officer- In Charge Chenchamine Police Station Manipur -795128

, Churachandpur,



Sub: First Information Report on Assault, Grievous hurt & Attempt to murder.

Sir,

I, the undersigned would like to bring forth to your knowledge and report that I, Village, P.O.& P.S. Morrang, District Churachard Dur Manipur and that on the 03: May 2023. while I was attacked by unknown Meitei/Meetei community causing severe injury on

Therefore, I kindly request you to please act in this matter and come up with positive solution.

Treated as an O. R.

Treated a

Yours Sincerely, Lummer thang

Name: Linnen thang Mate
Age: 27

3/0: Seilenolun Minta

Churachandpur Police Station

Mob: 7005725811

Manipur

Alp: Kenkin Relief Centre